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7.160 6.961

2Q18 2Q19

Grid Load and Billed Market

Billed Market (GWh)

-2,8%

8.762
9.195

2Q18 2Q19

Grid Load (GWh)

4,9%

14.618 14.604

1H18 1H19

Grid Load (GWh)

19.086 20.036

1H18 1H19

Billed Market (GWh)

-0,1%

5,0%
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Quality Indicators

FEC - Times (12 months)

5th ANEEL Addendum = 5,72 x (December 2019)

4,71 4,38 

2T18 2T192Q192Q18

-7,0%

7,83 8,36 

2T18 2T19

DEC - Hours (12 months)

5th ANEEL Addendum = 8,23 hours (December 2019)

2Q192Q18

6,8%



4

Financial Highlights

Net Revenue (R$ million)

PMSO (R$ million)

2.778
2.632

2Q18 2Q19

248 237

2Q18 2Q19

-5,3%

-4,5%

5.621 5.811

1H18 1H19

Net Revenue (R$ million)

3,4%

PMSO (R$ million)

479 463

1H18 1H19

-3,4%
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67

175

1H18 1H19

Financial Highlights

Net Earnings (R$ million)

EBITDA (R$ million)

446 385

2Q18 2Q19

-13,8%

142,5%

918 959 

1H18 1H19

EBITDA (R$ million)

4,5%

Net Earnings (R$ million)

-25

11

2Q18 2Q19

160,1%
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Changes in Total Losses
12 Months

Losses/Grid Load (%) Losses (GWh)

Regulatory Target (%)

Losses

Gap Between Actual Losses and Regulatory Target 
(%)¹ 

Difference between actual losses and regulatory target

22,98%

25,76%

20,62%
19,62%

2Q18 2Q19

8.000 8.004 8.004 8.189 8.392 8.529
8.827

9.153
9.739

21,75% 22,00% 21,92%
22,72% 22,98% 23,15%

23,95% 24,49%
25,76%

19,89% 19,89% 19,89%
20,62% 20,62% 20,62% 20,62%

19,62% 19,62%

10,00%

15,00%

20,00%

25,00%

30,00%

35,00%

 -

 1.000

 2.000

 3.000

 4.000

 5.000

 6.000

 7.000

 8.000

 9.000

 10.000

2Q17 3Q17 4Q17 1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19

2,36 p.p. 6,14 p.p.

Regulatory
Gap 

Actual Losses Regulatory Losses

¹ The 1 p.p. difference in the regulatory level of 2019 compared to 2018 is due to the decrease in the low voltage market in the 2019 tariff adjustment (IRT).



7

Balancing the Provisions Level

PECLD/Gross Revenue (%)
12 Months

Recovery Energy - REN
GWh

REN 12 Months

REN Quarterly Basis

267

210

330

169

234

135

167

16
45

2Q17 3Q17 4Q17 1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19

3,1%

2,8% 2,7%

3,0%

2,0%

2,3%

2,7%

2,1%

1,8%

2Q17 3Q17 4Q17 1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19

1.069 1.100 
1.051 

976 943 
868 

705 

553 

363 
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Collection Rate

Collection Rate 12 Months
(Considering Overdue Installments)
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Provisions for Contingencies (R$ Million)

Provisions 2Q19 2Q18
% Change

2Q19/2Q18
1H19 1H18

% Change

1H19/1H18

Civil 86              58              47% 157            99              58%

Labor 3                5                -43% 3                8                -67%

Tax (0)               1                - 1                1                -32%

Regulatory -               -               - 4                (1)               -

Total 88              64              37% 164            107            53%
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EBITDA per Segment

Generation

Distribution Commercialization

Others and Eliminations

328
216

103

148

21
25

446
385

2Q18 2Q19
-6 -4

610
511

276
379

41 77
918 959

1H18 1H19
-9 -7

4,5%

-13,8%
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1.151

533

1.622
1.331

1.699

4.371

Cash 2019 2020 2021 2022 After 2023

Amortization of Consolidated Debt - R$ MN
Average Maturity: 3.0 years

(Disclosed in 2Q19)

Net Debt (R$ MN) &
Net Debt/EBITDA  - covenants (x)

Cost of Debt
(%)

8.244 7.989 

6.157 

3,70 3,69 

2,84 

 2,00

 2,50

 3,00

 3,50

 4,00

 4,50

 5,00

 -

 1.000

 2.000

 3.000

 4.000

 5.000

 6.000

 7.000

 8.000

 9.000

 10.000

1Q19 2Q19 After Follow-on

Debt Profile

9,33%

11,23%

8,70%
7,83%

5,75% 5,77% 5,51% 5,39%

5,78%

14,11% 13,97%

11,90%
10,72%

10,39% 10,56%
9,47% 9,49%

9,34%

2Q17 3Q17 4Q17 1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19

Actual Cost Nominal Cost

2.983¹

Follow-on 
proceeds

Notes:
1 Proforma figures
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Ownership Structure

Other

Shareholders

49.99%

Light has Become a True Corporation

Before
Follow-on

After
Follow-on

9.4% 40.6%

Other

Shareholders

22.6% 6.3% 71.1%
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This presentation may include declarations that represent forward-looking statements according to Brazilian regulations and

international movable values. These declarations are based on certain assumptions and analyses made by the Company in

accordance with its experience. the economic environment. market conditions and future events expected. many of which are out

of the Company’s control. Important factors that can lead to significant differences between the real results and the future

declarations of expectations on events or business-oriented results include the Company’s strategy. the Brazilian and international

economic conditions. technology. financial strategy. developments of the public service industry. hydrological conditions.

conditions of the financial market. uncertainty regarding the results of its future operations. plain. goals. expectations and

intentions. among others. Because of these factors. the Company’s actual results may significantly differ from those indicated or

implicit in the declarations of expectations on events or future results.

The information and opinions herein do not have to be understood as recommendation to potential investors. and no investment

decision must be based on the veracity. the updated or completeness of this information or opinions. None of the Company’s

assessors or parts related to them or its representatives will have any responsibility for any losses that can elapse from the use or

the contents of this presentation.

This material includes declarations on future events submitted to risks and uncertainties. which are based on current expectations

and projections on future events and trends that can affect the Company’s businesses. These declarations include projections of

economic growth and demand and supply of energy. in addition to information on competitive position. regulatory environment.

potential growth opportunities and other subjects. Various factors can adversely affect the estimates and assumptions on which

these declarations are based on.

Important Notice
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Thank you


